$250,000 Any one loss caused by ft peril of Flood for locations in ft 100 year flood plain, per scheduled locations on ft Flood Endorsemeni

$150,000 Any one loss caused by ft peril of Flood for locations in ft 500 year flood pidn. per scheduled locations on ft Flood Deductible Endorsemeni —

$100,000 Alloss or danage occuning during a period of one hundred and sixty-eight (168) consecuthe hous which is caused by or results from a storm or Weather Disturbance in ft states of Alabama,
Florida, Georgia. Louisiana. Mississippi, North Caroina, South Caroflna or Texas, or an amouifl equal to 5% of ft insured Value of ft location(s) suffering a loss, whichever is greater.